

The Sunshine Jazz Organization, Inc.

P.O. Box 381038 * Miami, Florida 33238 * (305) 693-2594

For Immediate Release

Media Inquiries: Thelma Valles/Holly Spillane (954)554-1800 / (305)693-2594

SunJazzOrg@aol.com

The Sunshine Jazz Concert Series Presents *The Juanita Dixon Quartet*Sunday, June 25th, 2017

May 26, 2017 MIAMI, FL –

The Sunshine Jazz Organization is happy to present "Bluuz Mama", Ms. Juanita Dixon as June's featured artist at our monthly Sunshine Jazz Concert Series presented at Miami Shores Country Club. Juanita Dixon continues to reign as one of the most established and beloved Blues, Jazz and R&B singers in the southeast. She is known for her larger-than-life stage presence and a vocal style that recalls early legends Ma Rainey and Bessie Smith.

Juanita Dixon is a native of Nassau, Bahamas. She originally moved to South Florida to study with the late Cannonball Adderley and, once established, her career soared. Her stage presence and infectious energy makes each and every performance memorable. No stranger to working with great bands and legendary musicians, Dixon's career encounters include Tony Bennett, Dionne Warwick, Sam & Dave and Dr. Lonnie Smith, to name just a few. Juanita Dixon's band will feature Jim Gasior at the piano, Bob Grabowski on upright bass, and Rodolfo Zuniga on drums. They will take the stage from 6:00pm – 9:00 pm in the Music Lounge.



Join us for an evening of Jazz, Rhythm and Blues on Sunday, June 25th from 6:00pm-9:00pm at Miami Shores Country Club, 10000 Biscayne Blvd., Miami Shores, FL 33138. General Admission is \$20/SJO Members \$15. **Become an SJO member at the door and admission is FREE!** MSCC features a retro lounge overlooking the golf course with a cash bar, full menu with table and bar service, and free parking. Reserve your seats at SunJazzOrg@aol.com, (954)554-1800; (305)693-2594. Many thanks to our SJO members and sponsors for helping us keep Jazz alive & thriving in South Florida for more than 30 years!

Save the Dates!

July 23, 2017: "The 8th Annual South Florida Jazz Hall of Fame Induction Ceremony" Sept 30, 2017: The Sunshine Jazz Organization's 31st Anniversary Celebration!

SJO programming is presented with support of the Miami-Dade County Department of Cultural Affairs and Cultural Affairs Council, the Miami-Dade County Mayor and Board of County Commissioners.

SJO EVENTS ARE ADA COMPLIANT

www.SunshineJazz.org www.facebook.com/SunshineJazzOrg

